

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11727/2005

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA NATH CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim

relief and office report )

Date: 27/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole respondent has sent appearance through Mr . Abijit Bhattacharya,

Advocate. Two days time has been granted to file Vakalatnama. List again on 02.05.2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

mb