

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 283 OF 2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA NATH CHAKRABORTY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that her client had died in 2007 and this fact was brought to the notice of the learned counsel for the appellant by letter dated 22.3.2007 and again by another letter dated 18.11.2008. The learned counsel proposes to produce the copy of the above letter. The appellant may take steps, if any in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 6.1.2014.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|