

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 283 OF 2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA NATH CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the substitution application has been filed to bring the Lrs. on record. Office is directed to verify and process it. The appellant is directed to serve copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List the matter on 15.7.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|