

b

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 283/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA NATH CHAKRABORTY
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel
for the appellants for filing necessary application.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.14
17:51:53 IST
Reason: