

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2007

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Rabindra Nath Chakraborty(dead)

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11.7.2014, when Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants for filing necessary application.”

It is submitted that Mr. Anip Sachthey, Counsel for the Appellant has on 1.8.2014 filed application for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased sole respondent with application for condonation of delay filing substitution application as it is barred by time by 2629 days alongwith abatement. Notice of Motion were endorsed to counsel for the appellant to effect service of notice of motion and file affidavit with proof of service but he has not filed Affidavit with proof of service so far.

Default of the counsel for the appellant is reported to Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR